AN32258A
Page 1 of 6
Evaluation Board User’s Guide
INTEGRATED WIRELESS POWER SUPPLY RECEIVER,
Qi (WIRELESS POWER CONSORTIUM) COMPLIANT
－ Evaluation Board User’s Guide －
 Integrated Wireless Power Receiver Solution

17
B
EVB (for Qi 5W) Information
1. EVB Circuit Diagram
AN32258A
Page 3 of 6
Evaluation Board User’s Guide
Category Parts No. Name Manufacture Value Rating Size
(JIS or PKG)
T(max)
mm Qty
IC IC1 AN32258A Panasonic - - 3.16*3.16 0.50 1
Coil L1 KNCWA15C545Z Panasonic 15 uH - 54*40 0.53
(Typ) 1
Capacitor
C1-3 GRM155B31A105KE15 Murata 1.0uF 10V 1005 0.55 3
C4 GRM219B31E106KA12 Murata 10uF 25V 2125 0.95 1
C6 GRM188B31C475KAAJ Murata 4.7uF 16V 1608 0.95 1
C10,C11 GRM155R71H223KA12 Murata 22000pF 50V 1005 0.55 2
C12,C12B GRM188R71H683KA93# Murata 68000pF 50V 1608 0.90 2
C13 GRM188R71H473KA61# Murata 47000pF 50V 1608 0.90 1
C17 GRM155R11H102KA01# Murata 1000pF 50V 1005 0.55 1
C17B GRM155R11H681KA01# Murata 680pF 50V 1005 0.55 1
C18, C19 GRM155B31E104KA87 Murata 0.1uF 25V 1005 0.55 2
Resistor
R2 ERJ2RKF4702X Panasonic 47k ohm 1% 1005 0.4 1
R4 ERJ2RKF3302X Panasonic 33k ohm 1% 1005 0.4 1
R6 ERJ2RKF1003X Panasonic 100k ohm 1% 1005 0.4 1
R10 ERJ2RKF5600X Panasonic 560 ohm 1% 1005 0.4 1
R95, R99 ERJ2GE0R00X Panasonic 0 ohm - 1005 0.4 2
P-MOS FET U1B MTM231232LBF Panasonic - - 2.0*2.1 1.1 1
Dual
N-MOS FET U3A,U4A FC8V33030L Panasonic - - WMini8-F1
(2.8*2.9) 0.85 2